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Director 

Jackie Reyes 

202.671.1896 

Jackie.Reyes@dc.gov 
 

 

Deputy Director 

Julio Güity-Guevara 

202.671.2827 

Julio.Guity-Guevara@dc.gov 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Grants Management Specialist 

Vacant 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Community Outreach 

  

 

 

    1.  Proposal Review and Funding 

     Recommendations 

 2. Grant Monitoring 

   3. CBO Technical Assistance 

    4. Strategic Partnerships 

 1. Outreach and events 

    2. Civic engagement 

       3. Constituent Referrals 

 

      1. Office Management 

        2. Referrals / Main Phone 

        3. Contracting 

       

    1. LA Policy  and Advocacy Issues 

     2. LAA Technical Assistance and Quality 

Control 

     3. Monitoring Implementation of LA Act 

 

Grants 

 

 

 Language Access and Advocacy  

 

 

Outreach Specialist 

Olimpia López 

202.671.2826 

Olimpia.Lopez@dc.gov  

 

 

Language Access and Policy Officer 

Cecilia Castillo Ayometzi 

202.671.2824 

Cecilia.Castillo@dc.gov  

 

 

Public Affairs 

  

 

 

Administration 

 

 
 

Public Affairs Specialist 

Susana Castillo 

202.478.1396 

Susana.castillo@dc.gov  

 

 

 

Administrative Assistant  

Melinda Salinas 

202.671.1724 

Melinda.Salinas@dc.gov  

 

 

 

 

Language Access Program Monitor  

Henry Jiménez 

202.671.3005 

Henry.Jimenez@dc.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

Grants Monitor Specialist 

Carlene Forbes  

202.478.1418 

Carlene.Forbes@dc.gov  

 

 

 

 

Outreach Specialist 

Ingrid Gutiérrez 

202.671.2823 

Ingrid.Gutierrez@dc.gov  
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